
 

Page 1 of 1 

  MASTELLER & MOLER, INC.  1655 27th Street, Ste. 2, Vero Beach, FL 32960 

   ~ CIVIL ENGINEERS ~ (772) 567-5300 

 

EXHIBIT A 
 
The Indian River County Parks, Recreation and Conservation Department plans to install a restroom 
building adjacent to the existing playground area located just north of the softball diamonds at the Fran 
B. Adams North County Regional Park (WW Ranch Rd & C.R. 512).  Under Work Order 2, Masteller & 
Moler, Inc. (MM) performed engineering design and preparation of construction plans, site planning and 
project permitting, and is authorized to perform bidding services and construction administration & 
observation services.  Work Order 2 included provisions for a pre-fabricated restroom building to be 
installed.  Amendment 1 to Work Order 2 authorized revising plans and permitting reacquisition for a 
concrete masonry unit (CMU) block building designed by one of the County’s Architectural / MEP 
consultants in lieu of the pre-fabricated building.  Amendment 2 to Work Order 2 authorized revising 
plans and permitting reacquisition for a revised CMU block building.  
 
Under Amendment 2 to Work Order 2, the plans were revised for the new restroom building and the 
project was fully permitted for construction. Amendment Number 3 to Work Order 2 proposes 
additional construction administration and observation services for the CMU block building proposed. 
Amendment Number 3 to Work Order 2 does not amend the Scope of Work as listed under Work Order 
2, Task H, but will require more labor hours to perform the services than included in the original Work 
Order 2 due to the change in building types. 
 
Scope of Work: 

No change to Work Order 2 

Fee Schedule: 

Original Fee 

Task H – Construction Administration Services     $  4,510.00  

Additional Fee Requested with Amendment 3 to Work Order 2 

Task H – Construction Administration Services     $  3,130.00  

Total, Revised Task H Fee        $  7,640.00 

  

Time Schedule: 

1. Schedule – No Change to Work Order 2 

2. Deliverables – No Change to Work Order 2 
  


	EXHIBIT A
	Scope of Work:
	Fee Schedule:
	Original Fee
	Additional Fee Requested with Amendment 3 to Work Order 2

	Time Schedule:


